The table below presents the Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk based on amounts in foreign currencies

(after translation into PLN):

As at
31 December 2020

(in PLN ‘000)

As at
31 December 2019

(in PLN’000)
EUR USD GBP HUF CZK EUR USD GBP HUF CZK

Trade and other receivables 27,201 5,863 9 4,648 4,001 21,487 5,044 3 737 2,487

Cash and cash equivalents 6,573 752 13 1,065 393 2,720 177 5 - 291

Derivative financial instruments - - - - -  -  (197) - - -

Finance lease liabilities  (241)  (85) -  (16)  (38)  (360)  (134) - - -

Trade and other payables  (9,182)  (19,906)  (385)  (445)  (145)  (28,482)  (17,553)  (13) -  (99)

Balance sheet exposure 24,351  (13,376)  (363) 5,252 4,211  (4,635)  (12,663)  (5) 737 2,679

The Kino Polska TV S.A. Group
Consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2020

150

Analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates is presented below:

12 months ended
31 December 2020

(in PLN ‘000)

12 months ended
31 December 2019

(in PLN ‘000)

Estimated change in net

profit or loss, in PLN
Estimated change in net

profit or loss, in PLN

Estimated change
in exchange rate of
+10%

EUR

2,435  (463)

USD

 (1,337)  (1,266)

GBP

 (36) -

HUF

525 74

CZK

421 268

Estimated change
in exchange rate of
-10%

EUR

 (2,435) 463

USD

1,337 1,266

GBP

36 -

HUF

 (525)  (74)

CZK

 (421)  (268)

5.10.4.2.3 Interest rate risk

Changes in market interest rates do not affect the Group’s revenue directly, but they affect both cash flows from

operating activities (via the level of interest on current accounts and deposits) and cash flows from investing

activities (via interest cost on loans obtained by the Group).

The table below shows the interest rate risk profile as at the balance sheet date for interest-bearing financial

instruments.

  Value as at

As at

31 December 2020
(in PLN ‘000)

As at
31 December 2019

(in PLN ‘000)

Instruments based on fixed interest rates: